on of Corporations

From: Katie Wonsch

Wednesday, June 23, 2010 3:58 PM Page: 17 of 24

https://efife.sunbiz.org/scripts/efifeovi/exc

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document,

(((1310000147310 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from This page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

: CORPDIRECT AGENTS. Account Name

Account Number : 110450000714 (850) 222-1173 Phone

Fax Number (850) 224-1640 TS, INC. * File Second *
-after withdrawal

000638,127252

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

Foreign Limited Liability Company CARE PURCHASING SERVICES LLC

Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge

D. BRUCE

JUN **2 4** 2010

EXAMINER

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

H10000147310 3

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 603501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE POLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TOTTANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA: Care Purchasing Services LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") (If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting husiness in Plotida and attach a copy of the written consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C." "LLC.") (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability ᇹ company is organized) 4-24-1998 Perpetual (Dale of Organization) (Duration: Year limited liability company will cca exist or "perpetual") upon qualification (Date first transacted business in Florida, If prior to registration. (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to determine penalty liability) 7. 400 Locust Street, Suite 820 Des Moines, Iowa 50309 (Street Address of Principal Office) 8. If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here 🗸 9. The name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follows: Edward R. Kenny, 400 Locust Street, Suite 820, Des Moines, Iowe 50309 Joel D. Nelson, 400 Locust Street, Suite 820, Des Moines, Iowa 50309 Kent C. Larson, 400 Locust Street, Suite 820, Des Moines, Iowa 50309 10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under cath of the translator must be submitted.) 11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida: Home health care and assisted living services and products Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608 408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) Edward R. Kenny Typed or printed name of signee

To: FL Dept. of State Subject: 000638.127252 From: Katie Wonsch

H10000147310 3

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Compa	any is:	
Care Purch	asing Services LLC	
If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the	state of Florida is:	
2. The name and the Florida street address of	of the registered agent and office are:	78 5
National Co	orporate Research, Ltd.	
	(Name)	23 #852
515 E	East Park Avenue	지의 포트
Plarida Street Add	ress (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	8: 59 FLORIE
Tallal	hassee, Fit. 32301	P
	City/State/Zip	
Having been named as registered agent and to liability company at the place designated in the agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further relating to the proper and complete performant obligations of my position as registered agent (Signature)	his certificate, I hereby accept the appointm her agree to comply with the provisions of a nce of my duties, and I am familiar with and	ent os registered nll statutes d accept the
\$ 100.00 \$ 25.00	Filing Fee for Application Designation of Registered Agent	
\$ 30.00	Certified Copy (optional)	
\$ 5.00	Certificate of Status (optional)	,

Iowa Corporations - Certificate

H10000147310 3 Page 1 of 1

Iowa Secretary of State Michael A. Mauro

Home Search Again Print

To prine this page use the Print link above, or use the web browser's Print command (see the File menu).

IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE MICHAEL A. MAURO



Date: 6/22/2010

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

Name: CARE PURCHASING SERVICES LLC (4890LC - 216961)

Date of Incorporation: 4/24/1998

Duration: PERPETUAL

I, MICHAEL A. MAURO, Secretary of State of the State of Iowa, custodian of the records of incorporations, certify that the limited liability company named on this certificate is in existence and was duly incorporated under the laws of Iowa, that all fees required by the Iowa Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act have been paid by the limited liability company, that the most recent blennial corporate report required has been filed by the Socretary of State, and that articles of dissolution have not been filed.

Certificato ID: CS42479

To volidate this confilmits please whit the following web site and enter the confilmate ID. www.sos.state.lo.us/ValidatsConfilmate MUNDEL A. MOURE
HECHAEL A. MALIED SECRETARY OF STATE

Version 2.2.1.6